
FILED 7/28/2020 
DOCUMENT NO. 04106-2020 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

f'-) ~~~~GY. 
FLORIDA 

VIA UPS OVERNIGHT 

Adam J. Teitzman Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Se1vice Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee Flo1ida 32399-0850 

July 28, 2020 

Dianne M. Triplett 
Deputy General Counsel 

Ouke Energy Aorfd~. LLC 

Re: Docket No. 20200001-EI REDACTED 
Dear Mr. Teitzman: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Duke Energy Florida LLC, are an original plus seven (7) 
copies ofFPSC 423 fonns for the months of April May, and June, 2020, along with Duke Energy 
Florida, LLC's Request for Specified Confidential Treatment. Forms 423-la 423-2 423-2a and 
423-2b contained in this filing have been edited to delete certain confidential information. An 
unedited copy of the 423 fonns has been submitted for filing under separate cover. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter and if you have any questions, please feel free 
to contact me at (727) 820-4692 . 

DMT/cmk 
Enclosure 

cc: Parties of record 
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Sincerely, 

Isl Dia1111e M. Triplett ~ 

, . 

Dianne M. Triplett '. -
~ ~·-

C. 

299 151 Avenue North, St. Petersburg, FL 33701 • P.O. Box 14042. Sl Petersburg. FL 33733 
Phone: 727.820.4692 • Fax: 727.820.5041 • Email : dfanne.tr1plett@duke-energy.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

l HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the foregoing has been furnished to the following 
individuals via email on this 28th day of July, 2020. 

Suzanne Brownless 
Office of General Counsel 
FL Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
sbro,\ nle(@ psc.statc.fl.us 

J. Beasley / J. Wahlen / M. Means 
Ausley McMullen 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
jbeaslev@ausley.com 
jwahlentwausle\ .com 
m means@auslev.com 

Russell A. Badders 
Gulf Power Company 
One Energy Place 
Pensacola, FL 32520 
russell.badders@nexteraenergy.com 

Kenneth A. Hoffman 
Florida Power & Light Company 
134 W. Jefferson Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1713 
J..en.hoff man(a)fpl.com 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
1 18 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 3230 I 
j moyle@moylelaw.com 
mqual ls'@mo" lela"' .com 

Isl Dianne M Triplett 
Dianne M. Triplett 

J.R. Kelly / T. David 
Office of Pub I ic Counsel 
111 W. Madison St., Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
J..elly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
david.tacll@leg.state.fl.us 

Paula K. Brown 
Regulatory Affairs 
Tampa Electric Company 
P.O. Box 111 
Tampa, FL 33601-0111 
regdept@tccoenergv.com 

Maria Moncada / David Lee 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Blvd. (LA W/JB) 
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 
maria.moncada@fpl.com 
dav id. lee@fpI.com 

James Brew I Laura W. Baker 
Stone Law Firm 
I 025 Thomas Jefferson St., N.W. 
Suite 800 West 
Washington, DC 20007 
jbre\.vmJsm:--.blav,.com 
lwb@smxblaw.com 

Mike Cassel 
Florida Public Utilities Company 
208 Wildlight Avenue 
Yulee, FL 32097 
mcasse l1 ci,Jpuc .com 

Beth Keating 
Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A. 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 60 I 
Tallahassee, FL 3230 I 
bkeating(@,gunster.com 



MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

LLC 

Supplier Name 

(c) 

GENERIC TRANSFER COMPANY 

GENERIC TRANSFER COMPANY 

GENERIC TRANSFER COMPANY 

NAME, TlllE, TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERN NG DATA 

SUBMITTED ON THE FORM: 

Signature of Official Submitting 
Report: 

DATE COMPLETED: 7120120 

Shipping Point 

(d) 

Martin Gas Terminal to station 

Martin Gas Terminal to station 

Martin Gas Terminal to station 

Purchase 
Type 

(e) 

NIA 

NIA 

NIA 

Point of Delivery 

(f) 

FACILITY 

FACILITY 

FACILITY 

Date of 
De ivery 

(g) 

0412020 

0512020 

0612020 

Type 
Fuel Oil Sulfur Level (%) 

(h) (i) 

FO2 0.03 

FO2 0.03 

FO2 0.03 

Btu Content 

(Btu/gaQ 

OJ 

137,665 

137,665 

137,665 

Volume (Bbls) 

(k) 

2,139.7619 

8,355.5714 

1,598.9524 

Delivered 
Price ($/Bbl) 

(1) 

$150.6578 

$153.6018 

$153.0865 



MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL. Oil FOR ELECTRIC Pl.ANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECENEO QUALITY 

Nl'.ME, TITtE. TELEPHONE -Bl;R OF CONTACT PE;RSON CONCERr-,NG DATA SUl3MITTEO ON THE 
FORM 

DA TE COMPLETED: 7/20/20 

Oal•ot Vclume lnV()tCefJnee O..C-t 
No1 ""'· -""""' Pon, ofOtiYe,cy o. .. e,y Type, Oil (8"") (Sl8bl) tlivoc• Amount (S) iSJ Net Atnotlnl ($) (S/Bbll 

(cl (d) l• l 1n (g) P,) f,) IJ) (") (I) 

T RANSFE.R COMPANY F.O.C...ITV 0</2020 F02 2.1391619 

TRAASFER COMPANY FACUTY 0$12020 F02 8 355 57t4 

TRANSFER COMPANY FACUTY 06/2020 F02 1.5989524 

REDACTED 

QuaHy E"Kl'Ve -.on.i Chwges ......... , Purctt-ne Tt~non b:Utred O.tver•d 
IS/Bbl) !'nu ($/Bbl) °'"'9 .. (Sl8bl) {S/Bbl) Pnc.o(S/Bbl) 

(m) (n) to) [p) (q) 

$1506578 

$153 6018 

$153086-S 



n 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST ANO QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS ORIGIN, 

TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS-RECEIVED QUALITY 

PurchMe 

Type 

(d) 

Transfer 

Transfer 

Transfer 

NAME, TITLE, TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA SUBMITTED ON THE FORM: 

Signature of Official Submitting Report: 

DATE COMPLETED: 7/20/20 

Number 

Primary 

Transp Shipping 

Modrt Units 

(•) (I) 

OS 6 

OS 

OB 6 

Tons 

(9) 

111.462.48 

132.540.13 

114,716.02 

~'£tL: {l 

Tot.>I 

Effective Transportation 

Purchase Price Charges 

($/ton) (S/ton) 

(h) (I) 

As Received Coal Quality 

F.O.B. Plant 

Price Percent BTU Conte-nt Percent 

($/ton) Sulfur (Btu/lb) Ash 

Gl (k) (I) (m) 

S102.641 2.84 12.253 6.84 

$75.757 2.66 11,970 7.06 

S86.013 2.94 11,670 7.49 

Ht:UAt.; I t:U 

Pet"cent 

Moisture 

(n) 

9.16 

10.25 

1149 



, 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST ANO QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS ORIGIN, 

TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS-RECEIVED QUALITY 

Purchase 

Type 
(d) 

LTC 

lTC 

lTC 

LTC 

LTC 

LTC 

LTC 

LTC 

LTC 

NAME, TITLE. TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA SUBMITTED ON THE FORM: 

Signature of Official Submitting Report: 

DATE COMPLETED: 7/20/20 

Transp 

Mode 

(e) 

RB 

RB 

RB 

RB 

RB 

RB 

RB 

RB 

RB 

Num~ 

Prim,uy 

Shipping 

Units 

(0 

12 

6 

8 

10 

7 

11 

19 

20 

Tons 
(g) 

6,16S.35 

21,911.01 

11,886.86 

16,013A1 

18,5n.47 

12,209.32 

22.128.78 

3S,SSl.98 

39.765.98 

Total 

Effective Transportation 

Purchase Price Charges 
($/ton) (S/ton) 

(h) (i) 

F.O.B. Plant 

Price 
(S/ton) 

0) 

S49.87B 

S64.929 

S54.303 

$57.289 

$73.449 

S62.869 

S,48,630 

S64.680 

S54 .100 

Percent 

Sulfur 

(k) 

3.00 

2.8;! 

320 

305 

2.8S 

3.19 

2.98 

3.03 

3.24 

As Received Coal Quality 

BTUContMI 

(Btu/lb) 

(I) 

11,275 

12.757 

11,295 

11,200 

12,673 

11,295 

11, 186 

12,763 

11,288 

Perct-nt 

Ash 

(m) 

8.38 

7.38 

7.96 

8.52 

7.71 

8.22 

8.42 

771 

8.08 

REDACTED 

Percent 

Moisture 
(n) 

12.49 

720 

1320 

12.75 

726 
13.01 

13.06 

6.88 

12.89 



n 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS ORIGIN, 
TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE ANO AS-RECEIVED QUALITY 

NAME, TITLE, TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA SUBMITTED ON THE FORM: 

Signature of Official Submitting Report: 7rr 
DATE COMPLETED: 7/20/20 

Retroactive 
Short Haul & Price Quahty Effeclive 

Purchase FOB Mine Price Loading Original fnvoico Increases. Base Price Adjustments Purchase Price 
Type Tons ($/ton) Charges ($Jton) Prico(Sl!on) ($/Ion) (Slton) ($/Ion) (Slton) 
(d) (el (I) (g) (hi (I) Ol (k) (II 

Transfer 92,7428~ 0 

Transfer 151,04013 -
0 -

0 

Transfer 153,59027-
0 -

0 



on 

4S 

6S 

17 

45 

65 

17 

6S 

17 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS ORIGIN, 
TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS-RECEIVED QUALITY 

Purchase 

Type 

(d) 

LTC 

LTC 

LTC 

LTC 

LTC 

UC 

LTC 

LTC 

NAME, TITLE, TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA SUBMITTED ON THE FORM: 

Signature of Official Submitting Report: 

DATE COMPLETED: 7/20/ 20 

Tons 
(e) 

6,16535 

18.431 43 

11.383 37 

16,013.41 

33.48637 

19,242 50 

20.564 22 

57,39738 

FOB Mine Price 

(S/ton) 

(fl 

Short Haul & 
Loading 

Charg•• (Slton) 
(g) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

~~ 

Original Invoice 
Priee(S/lon) 

(hi 

Retroactive 
Price 

lncmasos 
(Slton) 

(I) 

0 

0 

Quality Effective 
Base Price Adjustments Purchase Price 

(Slton) ($/ton) ($/Ion) 
(j) (k) (I) 



MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS ORIGIN, 

TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS-RECEIVED QUALITY 

NAME. TITLE, TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA SUBMITTED ON THE FORM: 

Signature of Official Submitting Report: 

.ETED: 7 /20/ 20 
Rall Charges Waterborne Charges 

REDACTED 

EHcct,ee Add1t1onal ~ Total 
Purchase Short Haul & Charges River Barge Transload1ng Charges Transp 

Trnnsp Price Loading Rail Rate Incurred Rate Rate Ocean Bargo Incurred Charges FOB Plant 
Shlpprng Pornt Mode Tons (S/ton) Charges (Sllon) (Slton) (Slton) (Sllon) Rate ($/ton) (Sllon) ($/ton) Pnce ($/ton) 

(d) (e) (I} (g) (Sllon) (I) U) (k) II) (m) (n) (o) IP) 

IMT (Intl Manne Terminal) OB 111,462.48 0 $102.641 

IMT (Intl Manne Terminal) OB 132.540.13 $75.757 

IMT (Intl Marine Tenninal) OB 114,716.02 $86.013 



il y REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE ANO 
AS-RECEIVED QUALITY 

NAME, TITLE. TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA SUBMITTED ON THE FORM: 

Signature of Official Submitting Report" 

~ 
'20 

tltl"cove Addlt1on,1 
Rail Cha,gts Wattlfborno CNrg~ 

Purc;hHa Shorl H~ul & Other Ch1rge-s R,ver B.ug~ T r3n!Slo.3ding Other 
Tr.ansp Priec LoOOlng fb1l Rati, Incurred Rate Rate Oeo.1n Bargo ChugH Tot.I Tunsp 

01nt Mode Tons ($) Charges (SI ($) ($) ($) {$) Rat& (S) Incurred (SI Charges($) F08 Pl:rntPnec ($) 
lo) IQ [g) lh) [,) 0) (k) (I) (m) (n) (o) IP) 

<JR 000 - S0.000 

UR 000 - so 

UR 000 -



IIONTHL Y REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS ORIGIN, TONNAGE, 
DELIVERED PRICE ANO AS-RECEIVED QUALITY 

NAME, TITLE, TELEPHONE NUMBER Of CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA SUBMITTED ON THE FORM: 

Signature of Official Submitting Report 
~ tffa 

ED: 7/20/20 
Rail Charges WatNborne Ch,1rges 

Addrtional -ou;.,-
Effective Short Haul & Charges River Barge Trnnsk>ad1ng Charges Tot.ti Transp 

T ransp Purchase Pnco Loading Rail Rate incurred Rate RatQ Ocean Barge Incurred Charges FOB Plant Pnce 
Sh,ppong Po1n1 Mode Tons ($/ton) Charges ($/ton) (Slton) ($/ton) ($/ton) (Slton) Rate ($/ton) ($/ton) ($/ton) ($/ton) 

(d) (e) (I) (g) (h) (1) Ol (kl (I) (m) (n) (o) (p) 

IRIE EAGLE (KNIGHT HAWK) 

EAGLE RIVER MINE • 1 

SHAY • 1 

IRIE EAGLE (KNIGHT HAWK) 

EAGLE RIVER MINE •1 

SHAY # 1 

RIE EAGLE (KNIGHT HAWK) 

EAGLE RIVER MINE # 1 

SHAY •1 

RB 

RB 

RB 

RB 

RB 

RB 

RB 

R8 

RB 

6,16S.3S 

21,911 .01 

11,886.86 

16.013 41 

18.577A7 

12,20932 

22.128.78 

3S,S81.98 

39,765.98 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

S,49.878 

S64929 

SS4 303 

SS7 289 

S73.449 

S62,869 

S,48.630 

S64.680 

SS4.100 




