

Dianne M. Triplett

Deputy General Counsel

Duke Energy Florida, LLC

July 28, 2020

VIA UPS OVERNIGHT

Adam J. Teitzman, Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 20200001-EI

REDACTED

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Duke Energy Florida, LLC, are an original plus seven (7) copies of FPSC 423 forms for the months of April, May, and June, 2020, along with Duke Energy Florida, LLC's Request for Specified Confidential Treatment. Forms 423-1a, 423-2, 423-2a, and 423-2b contained in this filing have been edited to delete certain confidential information. An unedited copy of the 423 forms has been submitted for filing under separate cover.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter and if you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (727) 820-4692.

		Sincerely,		12	-
		/s/ Dianne M. Triplett	£3.	2020 JUL	AECEIV
	COM	Dianne M. Triplett		28	VED
DMT/cmk	AFD 6		5.50	PH	-0
Enclosures	APA		ation	1: 22	SS
cc: Parties of record	ENG			10	
	GCD 1				
	IDM				
	CLK				

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the foregoing has been furnished to the following individuals via email on this 28^{th} day of July, 2020.

/s/ Dianne M. Triplett
Dianne M. Triplett

Suzanne Brownless Office of General Counsel FL Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us

J. Beasley / J. Wahlen / M. Means Ausley McMullen P.O. Box 391 Tallahassee, FL 32302 jbeasley@ausley.com jwahlen@ausley.com mmeans@ausley.com

Russell A. Badders
Gulf Power Company
One Energy Place
Pensacola, FL 32520
russell.badders@nexteraenergy.com

Kenneth A. Hoffman Florida Power & Light Company 134 W. Jefferson Street Tallahassee, FL 32301-1713 ken.hoffman@fpl.com

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 118 North Gadsden Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 jmoyle@moylelaw.com mqualls@moylelaw.com J.R. Kelly / T. David Office of Public Counsel 111 W. Madison St., Room 812 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us david.tad@leg.state.fl.us

Paula K. Brown
Regulatory Affairs
Tampa Electric Company
P.O. Box 111
Tampa, FL 33601-0111
regdept@tecoenergy.com

Maria Moncada / David Lee Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Blvd. (LAW/JB) Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 maria.moncada@fpl.com david.lee@fpl.com

James Brew / Laura W. Baker Stone Law Firm 1025 Thomas Jefferson St., N.W. Suite 800 West Washington, DC 20007 jbrew@smxblaw.com lwb@smxblaw.com

Mike Cassel Florida Public Utilities Company 208 Wildlight Avenue Yulee, FL 32097 mcassel@fpuc.com

Beth Keating Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A. 215 South Monroe Street, Suite 601 Tallahassee, FL 32301 bkeating@gunster.com

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

NAME, TITLE, TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERN NG DATA SUBMITTED ON THE FORM:

Signature of Official Submitting Report:

LLC

Supplier Name	Shipping Point	Purchase Type	Point of Delivery	Date of De ivery	Type Fuel Oil	Suffur Level (%)	Btu Content (Btu/gal)	Volume (Bbls)	Delivered Price (\$/Bbl)
(c)	(d)	(e)	(f)	(g)	(h)	(i)	0	(k)	Ŋ
GENERIC TRANSFER COMPANY	Martin Gas Terminal to station	N/A	FACILITY	04/2020	FO2	0.03	137,665	2,139.7619	\$150.6578
GENERIC TRANSFER COMPANY	Martin Gas Terminal to station	N /A	FACILITY	05/2020	FO2	0.03	137,665	8,355.5714	\$153.6018
GENERIC TRANSFER COMPANY	Martin Gas Terminal to station	N/A	FACILITY	06/2020	FO2	0.03	137,665	1,598.9524	\$153.0865

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY



NAME, TITLE, TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA SUBMITTED ON THE FORM:

Signature of Official Submitting Report:

amy yu

Supplier Name	Point of Delivery	Date of De ivery	Type Oil	Volume (Bbis)	Invoice Price (\$/Bbl)	Invoice Amount (\$)	Discount (\$)	Net Amount (\$)	Net Price (\$/Bbl)	Quality Adjustment (\$/Bbl)	Effective Purchase Price (\$/Bbl)	Additional Transportation Charges (\$/Bbi)	Charges Incurred (\$/8bl)	De ivered Price (\$/Bbl)
(c)	(d)	(e)	(f)	(g)	(h)	(1)	0)	(k)	(1)	(m)	(n)	(0)	(p)	(q)
TRANSFER COMPANY	FACILITY	04/2020	FO2	2,139,7619										\$150.6578
TRANSFER COMPANY	FACILITY	05/2020	FO2	8,355,5714								N BY D		\$153.6018
TRANSFER COMPANY	FACILITY	06/2020	FO2	1,598.9524										\$153.0865

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS-RECEIVED QUALITY

REDACTED

NAME, TITLE, TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA SUBMITTED ON THE FORM:

Signature of Official Submitting Report:

amy yu

	CHAPTE.			WWW.	DE TOTAL PROPERTY.			As Received (Coal Quality	1015
Purchase Type (d)	Transp Mode (e)	Number Primary Shipping Units (f)	Tons (g)	Effective Purchase Price (\$/ton) (h)	Total Transportation Charges (\$/ton) (i)	F.O.B. Plant Price (\$/ton) (j)	Percent Sulfur (k)	BTU Content (Btu/lb) (l)	Percent Ash (m)	Percent Moisture (n)
Transfer	ОВ	6	111,462.48			\$102.641	2.84	12,253	6.84	9.16
Transfer	ОВ	7	132,540.13			\$75.757	2.88	11,970	7.06	10.25
Transfer	ОВ	6	114,716.02			\$86.013	2.94	11,670	7.49	11.49

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS-RECEIVED QUALITY



NAME, TITLE, TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA SUBMITTED ON THE FORM:

Signature of Official Submitting Report:

amy yu

								S Edys	As Received	Coal Quality	
	Purchase Type (d)	Transp Mode (e)	Number Primary Shipping Units (f)	Tons (g)	Effective Purchase Price (\$/ton) (h)	Total Transportation Charges (\$/ton) (i)	F.O.B. Plant Price (\$/ton) (j)	Percent Sulfur (k)	BTU Content (Btu/lb) (l)	Percent Ash (m)	Percent Moisture (n)
5	LTC	RB	3	6,165.35			\$49.878	3.00	11,275	8.38	12.49
5	LTC	RB	12	21,911.01			\$64.929	2.82	12,757	7.38	7.20
7	LTC	RB	6	11,886.86			\$54.303	3.20	11,295	7.96	13.20
5	LTC	RB	8	16,013.41			\$57.289	3.05	11,200	8.52	12.75
5	LTC	RB	10	18,577.47			\$73.449	2.85	12,673	7.71	7.26
7	LTC	RB	7	12,209.32			\$62.869	3.19	11,295	8.22	13.01
5	LTC	RB	11	22,128.78			\$48.630	2.98	11,186	8.42	13.06
5	LTC	RB	19	35,581.98			\$64.680	3.03		7.71	6.88
7	LTC	RB	20	39,765.98			\$54.100	3.24	11,288	8.08	12.89

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS-RECEIVED QUALITY



NAME, TITLE, TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA SUBMITTED ON THE FORM:

Signature of Official Submitting Report:

amy ye

	DA	ATE COMPLET	ED: 7/20/20		100 mm			ALC: U.S.	
ari .	Purchase Type (d)	Tons (e)	FOB Mine Price (\$/ton) (f)	Short Haul & Loading Charges (\$iton) (g)	Original Invoice Price (\$iton) (h)	Retroactive Price Increases (\$iton) (i)	Base Price (\$/ton) (j)	Quality Adjustments (\$Aon) (k)	Effective Purchase Price (\$iton) (I)
	Transfer	92,742	87	0		0		H	
	Transfer	151,040.	13	0		0			
	Transfer	153,590	27	0		0			

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS-RECEIVED QUALITY



NAME, TITLE, TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA SUBMITTED ON THE FORM:

Signature of Official Submitting Report:

amy yu

e on	Purchase Type (d)	Tons (e)	FOB Mine Price (\$/ton) (f)	Short Haul & Loading Charges (\$/ton) (g)	Original Invoice Price (\$/ton) (h)	Retroactive Price Increases (\$/ton) (i)	Base Price (\$/ton) (j)	Quality Adjustments (\$/ton) (k)	Effective Purchase Price (\$/ton) (I)
45	LTC	6,165 35							
55	LTC	18,431.43		0		0			
17	LTC	11,383 37		0		o			
15	LTC	16,013.41		0		0			
5	LTC	33,486 37		0		0			
7	LTC	19,242 50		0		0			
5	LTC	20,564 22		0		0			
7	LTC	57,397 38		0		0			

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS-RECEIVED QUALITY



NAME, TITLE, TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA SUBMITTED ON THE FORM:

Signature of Official Submitting Report:

amy yu

Waterborne Charges

			/20	

					Rail Ci	narges		Waterbor	ne Charges			
Shipping Point (d)	Transp Mode (e)	Tons (f)	Effective Purchase Price (\$/ton) (g)	Additional Short Haul & Loading Charges (\$/ton)	Rail Rate (\$/ton) (i)	Other Charges Incurred (\$/ton)	River Barge Rate (\$/ton) (k)	Transloading Rate (\$/ton) (I)	Ocean Barge Rate (\$/ton) (m)	Other Charges Incurred (\$/ton) (n)	Total Transp Charges (\$/ton) (0)	FOB Plant Price (\$/ton) (p)
IMT (Intl Marine Terminal)	ОВ	111,462.48		C								\$102.641
IMT (Intl Marine Terminal)	OB	132,540.13		C								\$75.757
IMT (Intl Marine Terminal)	ОВ	114,716.02		c			WY.					\$86.013

HLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS-RECEIVED QUALITY



NAME, TITLE, TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA SUBMITTED ON THE FORM:

Signature of Official Submitting Report:

amy yu

	20		
. 17	n		

			Епесиче	Additional	Rai	l Charges		Waterbor	ne Charges		1111	
nt	Transp Mode (e)	Tons (f)	Purchase Price (\$) (g)	Short Haul & Loading Charges (\$) (h)	Rail Rate (\$) (i)	Other Charges Incurred (\$) (j)	River Barge Rate (\$) (k)	Transloading Rate (\$) (I)	Ocean Barge Rate (\$) (m)	Other Charges Incurred (\$) (n)	Total Transp Charges (\$) (0)	FOB Plant Price (\$) (p)
	UR	0.00		\$0.000								
	UR	0.00		\$0.000								
	UR	0.00		\$0.000								

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS-RECEIVED QUALITY



NAME, TITLE, TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA SUBMITTED ON THE FORM:

Signature of Official Submitting Report:

amy yu

ED: 7/20/20

STATE OF THE PARTY					Rail Cl	harges		Waterborne Charges				THE RESERVE
Shipping Point (d)	Transp Mode (e)	Tons (f)	Effective Purchase Price (\$/ton) (9)	Additional Short Haul & Loading Charges (\$/ton)	Rail Rate (\$/ton) (i)	Other Charges Incurred (\$/ton) (j)	River Barge Rate (\$/ton) (k)	Transloading Rate (\$/ton) (l)	Ocean Barge Rate (\$/ton) (m)	Other Charges Incurred (\$/ton) (n)	Total Transp Charges (\$/ton) (o)	FOB Plant Price (\$/ton) (p)
RIE EAGLE (KNIGHT HAWK)	RB	6 166 26										_
EAGLE RIVER MINE #1	RB	6,165.35 21,911.01	1	0								\$49.878 \$64.929
SHAY #1	RB	11,886.86		0								\$54.303
RIE EAGLE (KNIGHT HAWK)	RB	16,013,41		0		#1						\$57.289
EAGLE RIVER MINE #1	RB	18,577.47		0								\$73.449
SHAY #1	RB	12,209.32		0								\$62.869
RIE EAGLE (KNIGHT HAWK)	RB	22,128.78		0						-		\$48.630
EAGLE RIVER MINE #1	RB	35,581.98		0								\$64.680
SHAY #1	RB	39,765.98		0								\$54.100